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BIP COMMONS PAST AND PRESENT 7 — 11 APRIL 2025 — DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND ARCHAEOLOGY — UNIVERSITY OF CRETE

DATE

9:00-11:00

11:30-13:30

15:00-18:00

9:00-11:00

11:30-13:30

15:00-16:00

16:30-18:00

8:30-19:30

9:00-11:00

11:30-13:30

15:00-18:00

9:00-13:00
13:30-15:00

SPEAKER(S) ACTIVITY
Monday 7 April
Eleftheria Zei — Eleni Sakellariou (Crete) Introduction

Coffee Break
Tourism and the Commons: Anthropological Approaches and Case Study
Presentations

Lunch Break
Workshop

Tuesday 8 April
Pinuccia Simbula — Alessandro Soddu — Eleni Sakellariou Commons in History: case-studies from Italy
(Sassari — Crete)

Despoina Nazou (Crete)

All Students

Coffee Break

Oceans as Commons
LunchBreak

Governance of Areas beyond State Jurisdiction
Coffee Break

Commons in Education: Values and Goals

Wednesday 9 April

Christina Tsigonaki, Nikos Beteinis, Aris Tantiropoulos (Crete) | Field trip to an archaeological site and to a traditional pastoral community

Thursday 10 April
Digital Commons: Creating Open Communities
Coffee Break
The Palaeolithic Heritage: a Common Heritage in the Modern World
Lunch Break

Eleftheria Zei — Gelina Harlaftis (Crete — FORTH)
Student Debate

Agata Wtodarska-Frykowska (Lodz)

Foivos Karounos (Open Technologies Alliance)

Nena Galanidou (Crete)

All Students Workshop
Friday 11 April
All Students Final Presentations

Everyone Final Reception



Erasmus+

Venue: Lecture Room 9, University Campus, Rethymno, 74100 Gallos
(see plan below).

Lunch will normally be offered at the University Campus Restaurant
(indicated by the arrow on the map to the right).
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