



## BIP COMMONS PAST AND PRESENT 7 – 11 APRIL 2025 – DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND ARCHAEOLOGY – UNIVERSITY OF CRETE

DATE	SPEAKER(S)	ACTIVITY
Monday 7 April		
9:00-11:00	Eleftheria Zei – Eleni Sakellariou (Crete)	Introduction
Coffee Break		
11:30-13:30	Despoina Nazou (Crete)	Tourism and the Commons: Anthropological Approaches and Case Study Presentations
Lunch Break		
15:00-18:00	All Students	Workshop
Tuesday 8 April		
9:00-11:00	Pinuccia Simbula – Alessandro Soddu – Eleni Sakellariou (Sassari – Crete)	Commons in History: case-studies from Italy
Coffee Break		
11:30-13:30	Eleftheria Zei – Gelina Harlaftis (Crete – FORTH)	Oceans as Commons
L u n c h B r e a k		
15:00-16:00	Student Debate	Governance of Areas beyond State Jurisdiction
Coffee Break		
16:30-18:00	Agata Włodarska-Frykowska (Lodz)	Commons in Education: Values and Goals
Wednesday 9 April		
8:30-19:30	Christina Tsigonaki, Nikos Beteinis, Aris Tantiropoulos (Crete)	Field trip to an archaeological site and to a traditional pastoral community
Thursday 10 April		
9:00-11:00	Foivos Karounos (Open Technologies Alliance)	Digital Commons: Creating Open Communities
Coffee Break		
11:30-13:30	Nena Galanidou (Crete)	The Palaeolithic Heritage: a Common Heritage in the Modern World
Lunch Break		
15:00-18:00	All Students	Workshop
Friday 11 April		
9:00-13:00	All Students	Final Presentations
13:30-15:00	Everyone	Final Reception



## University of Crete



Venue: Lecture Room 9, University Campus, Rethymno, 74100 Gallos (see plan below).

Lunch will normally be offered at the University Campus Restaurant (indicated by the arrow on the map to the right).



